2002/008

JUN 1 9 2007

06-25-2007



o Document ID No. 103372345 USSN 10/254,496

B-5905 623310-6

Form PTO-1595

1037.9

103419067

HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

ERev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please n	Patent and Trademark Office ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parties;				
(1) Chia-Jen WANG	Name: <u>DATASTOR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.</u> Internal Address; <u>Street Address: 9F, No. 10, Sec. 1, Chung-Hsing Rd.</u> Wu-Ku Hsiang, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO					
	City: State:				
	Zip: Country: <u>Taiwan</u>				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [[YES [X]]NO				
Nature of conveyance:					
[] Assignment [] Merger					
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name					
[X] Other <u>Correction of Recordation Form Cover</u> Sheet recorded on 02/20/2007 on Reel/Frame 018908/0661	-				
Execution Date: February 10, 2006					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).: 29/254,496	B. Patent No(s).:				
Additional number	ers attached? [] YES [X] NO				
	Total number of application and patents involved: [1]				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be ma	7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed				
Robert Popa Name: LADAS & PARRY Internal Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 12-0415				
7 DBYRNE 00000232 120415 29254496	8. Deposit account number: 12-0415				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any June 19, 2007				
Robert Popa Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				

<u>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]</u>
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Reg. No. 32,464

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

PAGE 2/8 * RCVD AT 6/19/2007 6:27:14 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/3 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:323 934 0202 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-22

PATENT REEL: 019478 FRAME: 0580 Form PTQ-1595

ERev. 6-93)

In Response to Document ID NO. 103367130

For: USSN 29/255.496

B-5905 623310-6

ION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Parent and Trademark Office

To the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor.

Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving parties;
(1) Chis-Jen WANG	Name: <u>DATASTOR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.</u>
k	Internal address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached () yes (X) no 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: <u>9F. No. 10, Sec. 1, Chung-Hsing Rd., Wu-Ku</u> <u>Hslang, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan</u>
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: State: Zip: Country: <u>Taiwan, ROC</u>
[] Other: Execution Date: <u>FEBRUARY 10, 2005.</u>	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached []Yes [X]No
Application number (s) or patent number (s If this document is being filed together with a new application.	'

A. Patent Application No(s).: 29/255.496

Patent No(s).:

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Richard P. Berg Name: <u>Ladas & Parry</u> Internal Address:

Street Address: 5570 Wijshire Boulevard, #2100

City: Los Angeles

State: CA Zip: 90036

Total number of application and patents involved; [1]

Total Fee 937 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed [X] Previously Paid on February 23, 2006

Any additional fees which may be required are [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account no. 12-0415.

Deposit Account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Statement and signature original document.

Signature

Robert Poos Name of person algning Reg. No. 43,010

February 9, 2007

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; [7] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for raviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and raviewing the assemble cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Weshington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C., 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

PAGE 7/8* RCVD AT 6/19/2007 6:27:14 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/3* DNIS:2738300 * CSID:323 934 0202* DURATION (mm-ss):04-22

PATENT REEL: 019478 FRAME: 0581

EV705006154US

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

JUN 1 9 2007

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) CASE FOR EXTERNAL DATA STORAGE MEDIA
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)
concurrently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
No, filed on (date) (U.S. patent
application Serial No, if known)
U.S. Patent No, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and
extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one) 🗵 U.S. patent rights only. [] Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the
right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign
patent application for this invention. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose
signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s).
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) DATASTOR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
(Address) 9F, No. 10, Sec. 1, Chung-Hsing Rd., Wu-Ku Hsiang, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:
(check one) An Individual.
A Partnership.
★ A Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> (specify state or country)
(other)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other
good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s)
the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

Page 1

PAGE 3/8 * RCVD AT 6/19/2007 6:27:14 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/3 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:323 934 0202 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-22

the full and exclusive right to the invention;
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;
the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable
provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to-all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

	Wang	chia	Ten		Feb,	10,	2006
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature		·	Date			
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature			Date			
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature			Date			
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature			Date	·		
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature			Date		·	

Page 2

PAGE 4/8* RCVD AT 6/19/2007 6:27:14 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/3* DNIS:2738300 * CSID:323 934 0202 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-22

PATENT REEL: 019478 FRAME: 0583